

F2023180 Annual Contract for Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP), Concrete Box Culverts, and Safety End Treatments

Award

				Rinker Materials Grand Prairie, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		Greenville Enterprises LLC Northlake, TX HUB - Yes CO-OP - Yes	
Line # Description				Total Price	Extended	Total Price	Extended
QTY UOM				Unit		Unit	
1	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter	115	Per Foot	<u>\$34.20</u>	<u>\$3,933.00</u>	\$57.60	\$6,624.00
2	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 15 Inch Diameter	226	Per Foot	<u>\$37.05</u>	<u>\$8,373.30</u>	\$62.40	\$14,102.40
3	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter	323	Per Foot	<u>\$38.95</u>	<u>\$12,580.85</u>	\$65.60	\$21,188.80
4	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 21 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$44.65</u>	<u>\$44.65</u>	\$75.20	\$75.20
5	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	327	Per Foot	<u>\$56.05</u>	<u>\$18,328.35</u>	\$94.40	\$30,868.80
6	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 27 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$72.20</u>	<u>\$72.20</u>	\$98.00	\$98.00
7	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 30 Inch Diameter	84	Per Foot	<u>\$78.85</u>	<u>\$6,623.40</u>	\$132.80	\$11,155.20
8	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 33 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$96.90</u>	<u>\$96.90</u>	\$138.00	\$138.00
9	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 36 Inch Diameter	84	Per Foot	<u>\$112.10</u>	<u>\$9,416.40</u>	\$188.80	\$15,859.20
10	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 42 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$157.70</u>	<u>\$157.70</u>	\$265.60	\$265.60
11	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 48 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$193.80</u>	<u>\$193.80</u>	\$326.40	\$326.40
12	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 54 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$249.85</u>	<u>\$249.85</u>	\$420.80	\$420.80
13	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 60 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$296.40</u>	<u>\$296.40</u>	\$499.20	\$499.20
14	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 72 Inch Diameter	1	Per Foot	<u>\$451.25</u>	<u>\$451.25</u>	\$760.00	\$760.00
15	Concrete Box Culvert, Fill Height Two Feet, 4' X 3' X 4'	1	Per Item	<u>\$1,071.60</u>	<u>\$1,071.60</u>	\$600.00	\$600.00
16	Concrete Box Culvert, Fill Height Two Feet, 4' X 3' X 6'	1	Per Item	<u>\$1,607.40</u>	<u>\$1,607.40</u>	\$526.40	\$526.40
17	Concrete Box Culvert, Fill Height Two Feet, 4' X 3' X 8'	4	Per Item	<u>\$2,143.20</u>	<u>\$8,572.80</u>	\$451.20	\$1,804.80
18	Precast Safety End Treatment, 12" , 6:1 Ratio	1	Per Item	<u>\$722.00</u>	<u>\$722.00</u>	\$467.00	\$467.00
19	Precast Safety End Treatment, Without Galvanized Pipe Runners, 18" , 3:1 Ratio	1	Per Item	<u>\$598.00</u>	<u>\$598.00</u>	\$956.80	\$956.80
20	Precast Safety End Treatment, Without Galvanized Pipe Runners, 24" , 3:1 Ratio	1	Per Item	<u>\$799.00</u>	<u>\$799.00</u>	\$1,278.40	\$1,278.40
21	Precast Safety End Treatment, With Type "C" Galvanized Pipe Runners, 30" , 3:1	1	Per Item	<u>\$1,999.00</u>	<u>\$1,999.00</u>	\$3,184.00	\$3,184.00
22	Precast Safety End Treatment, With Type "P" Galvanized Pipe Runners, 30" , 3:1	1	Per Item	<u>\$2,990.00</u>	<u>\$2,990.00</u>	\$3,612.80	\$3,612.80
23	Percentage Discount for Items Not Listed	1	EA	<u>5.0%</u>		0.0%	
24	DELIVERY AND PICKUP INFORMATION						
24.1	Discount if Picked up from Plant	1	EA	<u>10.0%</u>		2.0%	
24.2	Additional Price for Delivery of Emergency Orders	1	Per Delivery	<u>\$0.00</u>		\$700.00	

Notes: CTU of DFW submitted a no bid response.